& Public Schools

Needham School Committee
April 26, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

Broadmeadow School Performance Center
Next School Committee Meeting: May 10, 2022

Broadcast on the Needham Channel municipal and HD channels, live stream at: https:/ /needhamchannel.org

Please click the link below to access meeting for Public Comments:
https:/ /us02web.zoom.us/j/817129295272pwd=aXIER2d6M2hYbFAGRTNUTXZxVzBxQT(09

Webinar ID: 817 1292 9527 Passcode: 975322. Or One tap mobile: US: +13126266799

5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
6:55 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:50 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
8:45 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

Executive Session

Public Comments

School Committee Chair and Subcommittee Updates
Superintendent’s Comments

Consent Items

Approve Minutes of the Meeting of January 18, 2022
Approve FY22 Grants

Establish Jessica Rose Quinter Memorial Scholarship
FY22 Budget Transfers

Accept Donations

S W=

Discussion Items

Full Day Kindergarten Update

Eliot School Improvement Plan

Town Meeting Preparation

Action Item

Approve 2022-2023 Elementary, Middle School and High School Handbooks

School Committee Comments

Information Items

. FY22 Third Quarter Financial Report
. FY23 Revolving Fund: Nutrition Services
. The Education Cooperative (TEC) 2021 Annual Report



