

# **Needham School Committee**

April 26, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

## **Broadmeadow School Performance Center**

Next School Committee Meeting: May 10, 2022

Broadcast on the Needham Channel municipal and HD channels, live stream at: https://needhamchannel.org

Please click the link below to access meeting for Public Comments: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81712929527?pwd=aXIER2d6M2hYbFdGRTNUTXZxVzBxQT09

Webinar ID: 817 1292 9527 Passcode: 975322. Or One tap mobile: US: +13126266799

5:30 p.m.	Executive Session	
6:30 p.m. 6:40 p.m.	Public Comments School Committee Chair and Subcommittee Updates	
6:50 p.m.	Superintendent's Comments	
6:55 p.m.	Consent Items	
	<ol> <li>Approve Minutes of the Meeting of January 18, 2022</li> <li>Approve FY22 Grants</li> </ol>	

- 22
- 3. Establish Jessica Rose Quinter Memorial Scholarship
- 4. FY22 Budget Transfers
- 5. Accept Donations

### **Discussion Items**

7:00 p.m.	Full Day Kindergarten Update
7:50 p.m.	Eliot School Improvement Plan
8:30 p.m.	Town Meeting Preparation
8:45 p.m.	Action Item

Approve 2022-2023 Elementary, Middle School and High School Handbooks

#### **School Committee Comments** 8:45 p.m.

### **Information Items**

- FY22 Third Quarter Financial Report
- FY23 Revolving Fund: Nutrition Services
- The Education Cooperative (TEC) 2021 Annual Report